

OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602
Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam

CORRIGENDUM

Amendment No. 01 Dated 03.04.2019
to Tender No. SDG0401P19/06 for supply of 3.7/8” Plain End Rotary
Substitutes.

This Amendment No. 01 dated 03.04.2019 to Tender No. SDG0401P19/06 for Supply of 3.7/8” Plain End Rotary Substitute is issued to amend the following Special notes to bidders and bid closing/opening date of the tender instead of existing:

1.0

Sl No	Clause No/Special Notes to bidders	Present clause	Amended clause
1	2	The bidder should submit a copy of valid API Spec 7.1 Certificate (having authorization for Rotary substitutes) and copies of valid API Spec-7.1 certificates for the last five years (i.e. continuous without any break in between), preceding from the original bid closing date of this tender along with the bid. Bid without copies of valid API Spec-7.1 certificates or breaks in between will be rejected.	Deleted
2	10	Bidder should note that in the event of an order, the API Spec-7.1 certificate (having authorization for Rotary substitute) should be valid, without any break, till execution of purchase order. Bidder to submit valid relevant API Spec-7.1 certificate along with the supply. Bidder should categorically confirm compliance while quoting.	Deleted

Note: API Spec-7.1 as specified in the Tender is not applicable for the tendered item(s) and hence, bidders are not required to submit valid API 7.1.

2.0 To extend the Bid Closing / Technical Bid Opening date as under:

- i) Bid Closing Date & Time: 17.04.2019 at 11.00 hrs. IST
- ii) Technical Bid Opening Date & Time: 17.04.2019 at 14.00 hrs. IST

All other Terms & Conditions of the Bid Document remain unaltered.

sd/-
Chandana Phukan
Manager Materials (FD)
For GM Materials
For Resident Chief Executive